Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and
Disconnect Models
Product Bulletin Code No. LIT-12013114
Issued July 2019
Overview
Johnson Controls® Variable Speed Drives Series III
(VSDs) control the speed of AC induction motors used
in fan and pump applications.

• 480 V models have a limit of 40 hp.
• This is not applicable to 575 V models.
Table 1: Ordering guide
VS3 - 1D5 - 2 - N1B - 2
Product family code
001 005 020 050 125
Horsepower 1D5 7D5 025 060 150
002 010 030 075 200
003 015 040 100 250
1 208 V A 208 V 100K SCCR
Voltage 2 230 V B 230 V 100K SCCR
4 480 V C 480 V 100K SCCR
5 575 V D 575 V 100K SCCR
N1B NEMA1 bypass
N2B NEMA 12 bypass
N3B NEMA 3R bypass without space heater
S3B NEMA 3R bypass with space heater
N1C NEMA 1 compact disconnect
Style N1D NEMA 1 disconnect (includes pilot light)
N2D NEMA 12 disconnect (includes pilot light)
N3D NEMA 3R disconnect without space heater
S3D NEMA 3R disconnect with space heater
UL1 NEMA 1 open drive
UL2 NEMA 12 open drive
0 None, used for open and disconnect drives
2 Two contactor bypass
Bypass
configuration
S Two contactor bypass with service switch
3 Three contactor manual bypass with multi-color pilot light
F Two contactor manual bypass with isolation fusing and multi-color pilot light
Q 575 V only, three contactor electronic bypass
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
3
Applications
Install open drives inside a customer supplied cabinet. Open drives are a popular choice for installers retrofitting an
existing field installation and for OEMs. Open drives are available in NEMA 1 and NEMA 12 enclosures.
Compact disconnect drives add circuit protection to an open drive. The use of a compact disconnect drive is ideal
when there is no branch circuit protection, if the existing control panels are too small to house the drive, or if they
are strictly low voltage panels. For OEMs that add drives to existing equipment designs compact disconnect drives
are also ideal. Compact disconnect drives are available in NEMA 1 enclosures only.
Division 15, 16, or 17 specify bypass drives. Bypass drives are shipped to the job site for field installation. You can
run the motor across the line without assistance from the drive with a bypass drive solution. The benefit of a bypass
solution is that in the event of drive failure the equipment keeps running if on full speed operation. All bypass drives
include a disconnect switch.
Disconnect drives are the same form factor as a bypass drive and include a pilot light to indicate operation status.
Disconnect drives are popular in pumping applications.
Bypass and disconnect drives are available in NEMA 1, NEMA 12, and NEMA 3R enclosures.
NEMA 3R enclosures are the only suitable enclosure type for outdoor or rooftop mounting.
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
4
Variable Speed Drives Series III model types
Figure 2:  Open drive model Figure 3:  Compact disconnect model Figure 4:  Bypass or
disconnect model
Selection charts for open drives
Table 2: 200 - 230 V open drives
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
1 VS3-001-2-UL1-0 VS3-001-2-UL2-0 4.8 1 14
1.5 VS3-1D5-2-UL1-0 VS3-1D5-2-UL2-0 6.6
2 VS3-002-2-UL1-0 VS3-002-2-UL2-0 7.8
3 VS3-003-2-UL1-0 VS3-003-2-UL2-0 11
5 VS3-005-2-UL1-0 VS3-005-2-UL2-0 17.5 2 23
7.5 VS3-7D5-2-UL1-0 VS3-7D5-2-UL2-0 25
10 VS3-010-2-UL1-0 VS3-010-2-UL2-0 31
15 VS3-015-2-UL1-0 VS3-015-2-UL2-0 48 3 50
20 VS3-020-2-UL1-0 VS3-020-2-UL2-0 61
25 VS3-025-2-UL1-0 VS3-025-2-UL2-0 75 4 75
30 VS3-030-2-UL1-0 VS3-030-2-UL2-0 88
40 VS3-040-2-UL1-0 VS3-040-2-UL2-0 114
50 VS3-050-2-UL1-0 VS3-050-2-UL2-0 143 5 154
60 VS3-060-2-UL1-0 VS3-060-2-UL1-0 170
75 VS3-075-2-UL1-0 VS3-075-2-UL2-0 211
100 VS3-100-2-UL1-0 VS3-100-2-UL2-0 261 6 247
125 VS3-125-2-UL1-0 VS3-125-2-UL2-0 312
Table 3: 480 V open drives
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
1.5 VS3-1D5-4-UL1-0 VS3-1D5-4-UL2-0 3.3 1 14
2 VS3-002-4-UL1-0 VS3-002-4-UL2-0 4.3
3 VS3-003-4-UL1-0 VS3-003-4-UL2-0 5.6
5 VS3-005-4-UL1-0 VS3-005-4-UL2-0 9
7.5 VS3-7D5-4-UL1-0 VS3-7D5-4-UL2-0 12
10 VS3-010-4-UL1-0 VS3-010-4-UL2-0 16 2 23
15 VS3-015-4-UL1-0 VS3-015-4-UL2-0 23
20 VS3-020-4-UL1-0 VS3-020-4-UL2-0 31
25 VS3-025-4-UL1-0 VS3-025-4-UL2-0 38 3 50
30 VS3-030-4-UL1-0 VS3-030-4-UL2-0 46
40 VS3-040-4-UL1-0 VS3-040-4-UL2-0 61
50 VS3-050-4-UL1-0 VS3-050-4-UL2-0 72 4 78
60 VS3-060-4-UL1-0 VS3-060-4-UL1-0 87
75 VS3-075-4-UL1-0 VS3-075-4-UL2-0 105
100 VS3-100-4-UL1-0 VS3-100-4-UL2-0 140 5 154
125 VS3-125-4-UL1-0 VS3-125-4-UL2-0 170
150 VS3-150-4-UL1-0 VS3-150-4-UL2-0 205
200 VS3-200-4-UL1-0 VS3-200-4-UL2-0 261 6 247
250 VS3-250-4-UL1-0 VS3-250-4-UL2-0 310
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
5
Table 4: 575 V open drives
Open drive dimensions
Figure 5: Variable Speed Drives Series III Open drive dimensions in inches and mm
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
3 VS3-003-5-UL1-0 VS3-003-5-UL2-0 4.5 1 14
5 VS3-005-5-UL1-0 VS3-005-5-UL2-0 7.5
7.5 VS3-7D5-5-UL1-0 VS3-7D5-5-UL2-0 10
10 VS3-010-5-UL1-0 VS3-010-5-UL2-0 13.5 2 23
15 VS3-015-5-UL1-0 VS3-015-5-UL2-0 18
20 VS3-020-5-UL1-0 VS3-020-5-UL2-0 22
25 VS3-025-5-UL1-0 VS3-025-5-UL2-0 27 3 50
30 VS3-030-5-UL1-0 VS3-030-5-UL2-0 34
40 VS3-040-5-UL1-0 VS3-040-5-UL2-0 41
50 VS3-050-5-UL1-0 VS3-050-5-UL2-0 52 4 78
60 VS3-060-5-UL1-0 VS3-060-5-UL1-0 62
75 VS3-075-5-UL1-0 VS3-075-5-UL2-0 80
100 VS3-100-5-UL1-0 VS3-100-5-UL2-0 100 5 154
125 VS3-125-5-UL1-0 VS3-125-5-UL2-0 125
150 VS3-150-5-UL1-0 VS3-150-5-UL2-0 144
200 VS3-200-5-UL1-0 VS3-200-5-UL2-0 208 6 247
250 VS3-250-5-UL1-0 VS3-250-5-UL2-0 250
W3
H2
W4
W1

19.13
(486.0)
18.90
(480.0)
15.75
(400.0)
247
(112)
hp Order code Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
1 VS3-001-A-N1C-0 4 H1D 19
1.5 VS3-1D5-A-N1C-0 6.8
2 VS3-002-A-N1C-0 7.5
3 VS3-003-A-N1C-0 10.6
5 VS3-005-A-N1C-0 16.7 H2D 28
7.5 VS3-7D5-A-N1C-0 24.3
10 VS3-010-A-N1C-0 30.8
15 VS3-015-A-N1C-0 46.2 H3D 55
20 VS3-020-A-N1C-0 59.4
25 VS3-025-A-N1C-0 74.8 H4D 83
30 VS3-030-A-N1C-0 88
40 VS3-040-A-N1C-0 114
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
7
Table 7: 230 V compact disconnect drives - NEMA 1 (UL Type 1)
Table 9:  575 V compact disconnected drives - NEMA 1 (UL Type 1)
hp Order code Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
1 VS3-001-B-N1C-0 4.2 H1D 19
1.5 VS3-1D5-B-N1C-0 6
2 VS3-002-B-N1C-0 6.8
3 VS3-003-B-N1C-0 9.6
5 VS3-005-B-N1C-0 15.2 H2D 28
7.5 VS3-7D5-B-N1C-0 22
10 VS3-010-B-N1C-0 28
15 VS3-015-B-N1C-0 42 H3D 55
20 VS3-020-B-N1C-0 54
25 VS3-025-B-N1C-0 68 H4D 83
30 VS3-030-B-N1C-0 80
40 VS3-040-B-N1C-0 104
Table 8: 480 V compact disconnect drives - NEMA 1 (UL Type 1)
hp Order code Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
1.5 VS3-1D5-C-N1C-0 3.3 H1D 19
2 VS3-002-C-N1C-0 4.3
3 VS3-003-C-N1C-0 5.6
5 VS3-005-C-N1C-0 9
7.5 VS3-7D5-C-N1C-0 12
10 VS3-010-C-N1C-0 16 H2D 28
15 VS3-015-C-N1C-0 23
20 VS3-020-C-N1C-0 31
25 VS3-025-C-N1C-0 38 H3D 55
30 VS3-030-C-N1C-0 46
40 VS3-040-C-N1C-0 61
50 VS3-050-C-N1C-0 72 H4D 83
60 VS3-060-C-N1C-0 87
75 VS3-075-C-N1C-0 105
hp Order code Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
3 VS3-003-D-N1C-0 4.5 H1D 19
5 VS3-005-D-N1C-0 7.5
7.5 VS3-7D5-D-N1C-0 10
10 VS3-010-D-N1C-0 13.5 H2D 28
15 VS3-015-D-N1C-0 18
20 VS3-020-D-N1C-0 22
25 VS3-025-D-N1C-0 27 H3D 55
30 VS3-030-D-N1C-0 34
40 VS3-040-D-N1C-0 41
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
8
Compact disconnect drive dimensions
Figure 6: Frame size H1D and H2D in inches (mm)
Figure 7: Frame size H3D and H4D in inches (mm)
50 VS3-050-D-N1C-0 52 H4D 83
60 VS3-060-D-N1C-0 62
75 VS3-075-D-N1C-0 80
hp Order code Output current (A) Frame size Weight (lbs)
6.50
(165.1)
6.12

Selection charts
Table 11: 230 V disconnect drives
Table 10:  208 V disconnect drives
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1 VS3-001-1-N1D-0 VS3-001-1-N2D-0 VS3-001-1-N3D-0 4.6 H1S H3X
1.5 VS3-1D5-1-N1D-0 VS3-1D5-1-N2D-0 VS3-1D5-1-N3D-0 6.6
2 VS3-002-1-N1D-0 VS3-002-1-N2D-0 VS3-002-1-N3D-0 7.5
3 VS3-003-1-N1D-0 VS3-003-1-N2D-0 VS3-003-1-N3D-0 10.6
5 VS3-005-1-N1D-0 VS3-005-1-N2D-0 VS3-005-1-N3D-0 16.7 H2S
7.5 VS3-7D5-1-N1D-0 VS3-7D5-1-N2D-0 VS3-7D5-1-N3D-0 24.3
10 VS3-010-1-N1D-0 VS3-010-1-N2D-0 VS3-010-1-N3D-0 30.8
15 VS3-015-1-N1D-0 VS3-015-1-N2D-0 VS3-015-1-N3D-0 46.2 H3
20 VS3-020-1-N1D-0 VS3-020-1-N2D-0 VS3-020-1-N3D-0 59.4
25 VS3-025-1-N1D-0 VS3-025-1-N2D-0 VS3-025-1-N3D-0 74.8 H4 BX
30 VS3-030-A-N1D-0 VS3-030-A-N2D-0 VS3-030-A-N3D-0 88
40 VS3-040-A-N1D-0 VS3-040-A-N2D-0 VS3-040-A-N3D-0 114
50 VS3-050-A-N1D-0 VS3-050-A-N2D-0 VS3-050-A-N3D-0 143 CX CX
60 VS3-060-A-N1D-0 VS3-060-A-N2D-0 VS3-060-A-N3D-0 169
75 VS3-075-A-N1D-0 VS3-075-A-N2D-0 VS3-075-A-N3D-0 211
100 VS3-100-A-N1D-0 VS3-100-A-N2D-0 VS3-100-A-N3D-0 261 DX DX
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1 VS3-001-2-N1D-0 VS3-001-2-N2D-0 VS3-001-2-N3D-0 4.2 H1S H3X
1.5 VS3-1D5-2-N1D-0 VS3-1D5-2-N2D-0 VS3-1D5-2-N3D-0 6
2 VS3-002-2-N1D-0 VS3-002-2-N2D-0 VS3-002-2-N3D-0 6.8
3 VS3-003-2-N1D-0 VS3-003-2-N2D-0 VS3-003-2-N3D-0 9.6
5 VS3-005-2-N1D-0 VS3-005-2-N2D-0 VS3-005-2-N3D-0 15.2 H2S
7.5 VS3-7D5-2-N1D-0 VS3-7D5-2-N2D-0 VS3-7D5-2-N3D-0 22
10 VS3-010-2-N1D-0 VS3-010-2-N2D-0 VS3-010-2-N3D-0 28
15 VS3-015-2-N1D-0 VS3-015-2-N2D-0 VS3-015-2-N3D-0 42 H3
20 VS3-020-2-N1D-0 VS3-020-2-N2D-0 VS3-020-2-N3D-0 54
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
10
Table 12: 480 V disconnect drives
25 VS3-025-2-N1D-0 VS3-025-2-N2D-0 VS3-025-2-N3D-0 68 H4 BX
30 VS3-030-B-N1D-0 VS3-030-B-N2D-0 VS3-030-B-N3D-0 80
40 VS3-040-B-N1D-0 VS3-040-B-N2D-0 VS3-040-B-N3D-0 104
50 VS3-050-B-N1D-0 VS3-050-B-N2D-0 VS3-050-B-N3D-0 130 CX CX
60 VS3-060-B-N1D-0 VS3-060-B-N2D-0 VS3-060-B-N3D-0 154
75 VS3-075-B-N1D-0 VS3-075-B-N2D-0 VS3-075-B-N3D-0 192
100 VS3-100-B-N1D-0 VS3-100-B-N2D-0 VS3-100-B-N3D-0 248 DX DX
125 VS3-125-B-N1D-0 VS3-125-B-N2D-0 VS3-125-B-N3D-0 312
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1.5 VS3-1D5-4-N1D-0 VS3-1D5-4-N2D-0 VS3-1D5-4-N3D-0 3 H1S H3X
2 VS3-002-4-N1D-0 VS3-002-4-N2D-0 VS3-002-4-N3D-0 3.4
3 VS3-003-4-N1D-0 VS3-003-4-N2D-0 VS3-003-4-N3D-0 4.8
5 VS3-005-4-N1D-0 VS3-005-4-N2D-0 VS3-005-4-N3D-0 7.6
7.5 VS3-7D5-4-N1D-0 VS3-7D5-4-N2D-0 VS3-7D5-4-N3D-0 11
10 VS3-010-4-N1D-0 VS3-010-4-N2D-0 VS3-010-4-N3D-0 14 H2
15 VS3-015-4-N1D-0 VS3-015-4-N2D-0 VS3-015-4-N3D-0 21
20 VS3-020-4-N1D-0 VS3-020-4-N2D-0 VS3-020-4-N3D-0 27
25 VS3-025-4-N1D-0 VS3-025-4-N2D-0 VS3-025-4-N3D-0 34 H3
30 VS3-030-4-N1D-0 VS3-030-4-N2D-0 VS3-030-4-N3D-0 40
40 VS3-040-4-N1D-0 VS3-040-4-N2D-0 VS3-040-4-N3D-0 52
50 VS3-050-C-N1D-0 VS3-050-C-N2D-0 VS3-050-C-N3D-0 65 H4 BX
60 VS3-060-C-N1D-0 VS3-060-C-N2D-0 VS3-060-C-N3D-0 77
75 VS3-075-C-N1D-0 VS3-075-C-N2D-0 VS3-075-C-N3D-0 96
100 VS3-100-C-N1D-0 VS3-100-C-N2D-0 VS3-100-C-N3D-0 124 CX CX
125 VS3-125-C-N1D-0 VS3-125-C-N2D-0 VS3-125-C-N3D-0 156
150 VS3-150-C-N1D-0 VS3-150-C-N2D-0 VS3-150-C-N3D-0 180
200 VS3-200-C-N1D-0 VS3-200-C-N2D-0 VS3-200-C-N3D-0 240 DX DX
250 VS3-250-C-N1D-0 VS3-250-C-N2D-0 VS3-250-C-N3D-0 302
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
11
Table 14: 208 V bypass drive
Table 13: 575 V disconnect drives
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
3 VS3-003-D-N1D-0 VS3-003-D-N2D-0 VS3-003-D-N3D-0 3.9 H1 H3X
5 VS3-005-D-N1D-0 VS3-005-D-N2D-0 VS3-005-D-N3D-0 6.1
7.5 VS3-7D5-D-N1D-0 VS3-7D5-D-N2D-0 VS3-7D5-D-N3D-0 9
10 VS3-010-D-N1D-0 VS3-010-D-N2D-0 VS3-010-D-N3D-0 11
15 VS3-015-D-N1D-0 VS3-015-D-N2D-0 VS3-015-D-N3D-0 17 H2
20 VS3-020-D-N1D-0 VS3-020-D-N2D-0 VS3-020-D-N3D-0 22
25 VS3-025-D-N1D-0 VS3-025-D-N2D-0 VS3-025-D-N3D-0 27 H3
30 VS3-030-D-N1D-0 VS3-030-D-N2D-0 VS3-030-D-N3D-0 32
40 VS3-040-D-N1D-0 VS3-040-D-N2D-0 VS3-040-D-N3D-0 41
50 VS3-050-D-N1D-0 VS3-050-D-N2D-0 VS3-050-D-N3D-0 52 H4 BX
60 VS3-060-D-N1D-0 VS3-060-D-N2D-0 VS3-060-D-N3D-0 62
75 VS3-075-D-N1D-0 VS3-075-D-N2D-0 VS3-075-D-N3D-0 77
100 VS3-100-D-N1D-0 VS3-100-D-N2D-0 VS3-100-D-N3D-0 99 CX CX
125 VS3-125-D-N1D-0 VS3-125-D-N2D-0 VS3-125-D-N3D-0 125
150 VS3-150-D-N1D-0 VS3-150-D-N2D-0 VS3-150-D-N3D-0 144
200 VS3-200-D-N1D-0 VS3-200-D-N2D-0 VS3-200-D-N3D-0 192 DX DX
250 VS3-250-D-N1D-0 VS3-250-D-N2D-0 VS3-250-D-N3D-0 242
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1 VS3-001-1-N1B-x VS3-001-1-N2B-x VS3-001-1-x3B-x 4.6 H1S H3X
1.5 VS3-1D5-1-N1B-x VS3-1D5-1-N2B-x VS3-1D5-1-x3B-x 6.6
2 VS3-002-1-N1B-x VS3-002-1-N2B-x VS3-002-1-x3B-x 7.5
3 VS3-003-1-N1B-x VS3-003-1-N2B-x VS3-003-1-x3B-x 10.6
5 VS3-005-1-N1B-x VS3-005-1-N2B-x VS3-005-1-x3B-x 16.7 H2S
7.5 VS3-7D5-1-N1B-x VS3-7D5-1-N2B-x VS3-7D5-1-x3B-x 24.3
10 VS3-010-1-N1B-x VS3-010-1-N2B-x VS3-010-1-x3B-x 30.8
15 VS3-015-1-N1B-x VS3-015-1-N2B-x VS3-015-1-x3B-x 46.2 H3
20 VS3-020-1-N1B-x VS3-020-1-N2B-x VS3-020-1-x3B-x 59.4
25 VS3-025-1-N1B-x VS3-025-1-N2B-x VS3-025-1-x3B-x 74.8 H4 CX
30 VS3-030-A-N1B-x VS3-030-A-N2B-x VS3-030-A-x3B-x 88
40 VS3-040-A-N1B-x VS3-040-A-N2B-x VS3-040-A-x3B-x 114
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
12
Table 15: 230 V bypass drives
50 VS3-050-A-N1B-x VS3-050-A-N2B-x VS3-050-A-x3B-x 143 DX DX
60 VS3-060-A-N1B-x VS3-060-A-N2B-x VS3-060-A-x3B-x 169
75 VS3-075-A-N1B-x VS3-075-A-N2B-x VS3-075-A-x3B-x 211
100 VS3-100-A-N1B-x VS3-100-A-N2B-x VS3-100-A-x3B-x 261
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1 VS3-001-2-N1B-x VS3-001-2-N2B-x VS3-001-2-x3B-x 4.2 H1S H3X
1.5 VS3-1D5-2-N1B-x VS3-1D5-2-N2B-x VS3-1D5-2-x3B-x 6
2 VS3-002-2-N1B-x VS3-002-2-N2B-x VS3-002-2-x3B-x 6.8
3 VS3-003-2-N1B-x VS3-003-2-N2B-x VS3-003-2-x3B-x 9.6
5 VS3-005-2-N1B-x VS3-005-2-N2B-x VS3-005-2-x3B-x 15.2 H2S
7.5 VS3-7D5-2-N1B-x VS3-7D5-2-N2B-x VS3-7D5-2-x3B-x 22
10 VS3-010-2-N1B-x VS3-010-2-N2B-x VS3-010-2-x3B-x 28
15 VS3-015-2-N1B-x VS3-015-2-N2B-x VS3-015-2-x3B-x 42 H3
20 VS3-020-2-N1B-x VS3-020-2-N2B-x VS3-020-2-x3B-x 54
25 VS3-025-2-N1B-x VS3-025-2-N2B-x VS3-025-2-x3B-x 68 H4 CX
30 VS3-030-B-N1B-x VS3-030-B-N2B-x VS3-030-B-x3B-x 80
40 VS3-040-B-N1B-x VS3-040-B-N2B-x VS3-040-B-x3B-x 104
50 VS3-050-B-N1B-x VS3-050-B-N2B-x VS3-050-B-x3B-x 130 DX DX
60 VS3-060-B-N1B-x VS3-060-B-N2B-x VS3-060-B-x3B-x 154
75 VS3-075-B-N1B-x VS3-075-B-N2B-x VS3-075-B-x3B-x 192
100 VS3-100-B-N1B-x VS3-100-B-N2B-x VS3-100-B-x3B-x 248
125 VS3-125-B-N1B-x VS3-125-B-N2B-x VS3-125-B-x3B-x 312
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
13
Table 17: 575 V bypass drives
Table 16: 480 V bypass drives
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
1.5 VS3-1D5-4-N1B-x VS3-1D5-4-N2B-x VS3-1D5-4-x3B-x 3 H1S H3X
2 VS3-002-4-N1B-x VS3-002-4-N2B-x VS3-002-4-x3B-x 3.4
3 VS3-003-4-N1B-x VS3-003-4-N2B-x VS3-003-4-x3B-x 4.8
5 VS3-005-4-N1B-x VS3-005-4-N2B-x VS3-005-4-x3B-x 7.6
7.5 VS3-7D5-4-N1B-x VS3-7D5-4-N2B-x VS3-7D5-4-x3B-x 11
10 VS3-010-4-N1B-x VS3-010-4-N2B-x VS3-010-4-x3B-x 14 H2
15 VS3-015-4-N1B-x VS3-015-4-N2B-x VS3-015-4-x3B-x 21
20 VS3-020-4-N1B-x VS3-020-4-N2B-x VS3-020-4-x3B-x 27
25 VS3-025-4-N1B-x VS3-025-4-N2B-x VS3-025-4-x3B-x 34 H3
30 VS3-030-4-N1B-x VS3-030-4-N2B-x VS3-030-4-x3B-x 40
40 VS3-040-4-N1B-x VS3-040-4-N2B-x VS3-040-4-x3B-x 52
50 VS3-050-C-N1B-x VS3-050-C-N2B-x VS3-050-C-x3B-x 65 H4 CX
60 VS3-060-C-N1B-x VS3-060-C-N2B-x VS3-060-C-x3B-x 77
75 VS3-075-C-N1B-x VS3-075-C-N2B-x VS3-075-C-x3B-x 96
100 VS3-100-C-N1B-x VS3-100-C-N2B-x VS3-100-C-x3B-x 124 DX DX
125 VS3-125-C-N1B-x VS3-125-C-N2B-x VS3-125-C-x3B-x 156
150 VS3-150-C-N1B-x VS3-150-C-N2B-x VS3-150-C-x3B-x 180
200 VS3-200-C-N1B-x VS3-200-C-N2B-x VS3-200-C-x3B-x 240
250 VS3-250-C-N1B-x VS3-250-C-N2B-x VS3-250-C-x3B-x 302
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)
NEMA 1 NEMA 12 and
NEMA 3R
3 VS3-003-D-N1B-x VS3-003-D-N2B-x VS3-003-D-x3B-x 3.9 H1 H3X
5 VS3-005-D-N1B-x VS3-005-D-N2B-x VS3-005-D-x3B-x 6.1
7.5 VS3-7D5-D-N1B-x VS3-7D5-D-N2B-x VS3-7D5-D-x3B-x 9
10 VS3-010-D-N1B-x VS3-010-D-N2B-x VS3-010-D-x3B-x 11 H2
15 VS3-015-D-N1B-x VS3-015-D-N2B-x VS3-015-D-x3B-x 17
20 VS3-020-D-N1B-x VS3-020-D-N2B-x VS3-020-D-x3B-x 22
25 VS3-025-D-N1B-x VS3-025-D-N2B-x VS3-025-D-x3B-x 27 H3
30 VS3-030-D-N1B-x VS3-030-D-N2B-x VS3-030-D-x3B-x 32
40 VS3-040-D-N1B-x VS3-040-D-N2B-x VS3-040-D-x3B-x 41
50 VS3-050-D-N1B-x VS3-050-D-N2B-x VS3-050-D-x3B-x 52 H4 CX
60 VS3-060-D-N1B-x VS3-060-D-N2B-x VS3-060-D-x3B-x 62
75 VS3-075-D-N1B-x VS3-075-D-N2B-x VS3-075-D-x3B-x 77
Variable Speed Drives Series III: Open, Bypass, and Disconnect Models Product Bulletin
14
100 VS3-100-D-N1B-x VS3-100-D-N2B-x VS3-100-D-x3B-x 99 DX DX
125 VS3-125-D-N1B-x VS3-125-D-N2B-x VS3-125-D-x3B-x 125
150 VS3-150-D-N1B-x VS3-150-D-N2B-x VS3-150-D-x3B-x 144
200 VS3-200-D-N1B-x VS3-200-D-N2B-x VS3-200-D-x3B-x 192
250 VS3-250-D-N1B-x VS3-250-D-N2B-x VS3-250-D-x3B-x 242
Frame size
hp NEMA 1 (UL Type 1) NEMA 12 (UL Type 12) NEMA 3R Output
current
(A)